PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Hsien CHEN	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Microelectronics Corporation
Street Address:	NO. 3, LI-HSIN RD. II, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanwayipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.
Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07305UMC-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass305#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023672 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yu-Hsien CHEN				
hereinafter referred to collectively as the	issignor, has invented	d a certain improvement relating to		
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE AND FABRI				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said a	plication being execu	uted concurrently with the execution of this	5	
instrument; said application to be filed in t				
[] said application having been filed in th	e United States Pater	nt and Trademark Office on	.a	
(Application Serial No) the app	lication serial number	of said application when known;		
[] said application having been filed under	r the Patent Coopera	tion Treaty on		
, (Serial No)	the United States of A	America being designated.		
AND WHEREAS United Microelect	ronics Corporation			
who's address is No. 3, Li-Hsin Rd. II, I	Isinchu Science Park	, Taiwan 300, ROC		
hereinafter referred to as the assignee is	desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title and interest in and to		
said application, including any and all divi	sions and continuatio	ons thereof, and in and to said invention and	d	
any and all patents which may be gri	anted therefor, includ	ding any and all renewals, reissues and	Ł	
prolongations thereof;				
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for a	ınd in consideration o	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and	1	
valuable consideration paid by said	assignee to said as	ssignor, the receipt of which is hereby	ý	
		fers to said assignee, and said assignee's		
		interest in and to said application, including		
		said invention and any and all patents which		
		reissues and prolongations thereof; said		
		have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said		
application, including any and all division	s and commuations of	thereof, and the said invention and any and	T	
all patents which may be granted there	or, including any and	d all renewals, reissues and protongations as in anywise arising from or appertaining	<i></i> ≈	
		oatents when granted, including any and al		
		and benefit of said assignee, and said		
		ial a manner as the said assignor might o		
could have held and enjoyed the same, if	this assignment had	not been made	,	
AND each account hereby arress to	perform upon the re	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's	9	
successors or assigns any and all act	s relating to the obta	aining or to the asserting of said patents	ě.	
including any and all renewals, reissues a				
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue	ė	
Letters Patent on said application, and or				
to said assignee, and said assignee's suc	cessors and assigns,	, in accordance herewith.		
~ / ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
No. black of the 1998	Tu-ldsien	CAGN DEC 10 ZOUS		
Name of sole or first inventor		Date	•	
	(u-13sier Signature			

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023672 FRAME: 0991